


HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

(USER MANUAL) 

MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT 

ATHOS MOUNTAIN 

CS1243 

ELENA MICHAEL 

GEORGE KORTAS 

7 JUNE 2000 

31ot1 



MULTIMEDIA GmDE ABOUT 

ATHaS MOUNTAIN 

By 
Elena Michael & George Kortas 

Diploma report submitted to the 
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

NICOSIA, CYPRUS 
In partial fulfilment of the 

requirements of the award of 
the diploma in 

COMPUTER STUDIES 

Project Number: CS/243 

Project Supervisor: Mrs. Pagona Katsouri 
BSc,MCCS 

External Assessor: 

Lecture in the Computer Studies Course 
Higher Technical Institute 

Mr. Nikos Anastasiou 
BSc Computing and Statistics 
Systems Engineer 
Information Technology Department 
Cyprus Airways 

JUNE 2000 

'J /O<? f) 



MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT ATHOS MOUNTAIN CONTENTS 

CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1 

INTRODUCTION 

CHAPTER 2 

1.1. Introduction 

1.2. About this Manual 

1.3. System Requirements 

1.4. How to install the Multimedia Package 

1.5. Start Running the Multimedia Package 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SCREENS OF THE MULTIMEDIA PACKAGE 

2.1. The common buttons used in this Multimedia Guide 8 

2.2. The Main Screen 

2.3. The Presentation Screen 

2.4. The Selection Screen 

2.5. The History Screen 

2.6. The Monastic Life Screen 

9 

10 

11-12 

13 

14-15 

2.7. The Monasteries and other Important Places Screen 16 

2.8. The Monks Screen 17 

2.9. The photo Gallery Screen 18 

2.10. The Selected Monastery or other Place Screen 

2.11. The Database Screen 

2.12. The Sound Settings Screen 

2.13. The Video Screen 

2.14. Zoomed Pictures 

2.15. The About Screen 

19 

20-22 

23 

24-25 

26 

27 



MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT ATHOS MOUNTAIN 

APPENDICES 

ApPENDIX A 

Appendix Al - AppendixA5 

CONTENTS 



MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT ATHOS MOUNTAIN USER MANUAL 

1.1. Introduction 

Welcome to the Multimedia Guide for Athos Mountain. This system has been 

developed for the fulfillment of the requirements to get the Diploma of the 

Higher Technical Institute during the year 2000. 

"Multimedia Guide about Athos Mountain" is a multimedia and database 

package that presents and explains Athos Mountain. It includes the history of 

Mount Athos, describes the twenty monasteries and other important places, 

provides information for some well known monks and the monastic life of the 

monks as well as it includes a plloto gallery with pictures of Mount Athos. It 

offers a combination of videos, images, sound (speech and music) and text and 

makes it easier to be understood, more interesting and more user-friendly. The 

Multimedia Guide has a bilingaal aspect (Greek and English) and it can be used 

for self study or for research or for live presentation purposes. 

For the development of this multimedia package we have used partly coding that 

we have found in the On Line help, the TB II Learning Center and the Script 

Library Example that are provided from the Asymetrix Toolbook 5.0. 

PAGE 2 


