HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL)

MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT ATHOS MOUNTAIN

CS/243

ELERA NICEMEL
GEORGE KORTAS

|| II NIE 2000

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT
(USER MANUAL)

MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT
ATHOS MOUNTAIN

CS/243

ELENA MICHAEL
GEORGE KORTAS

7 June 2000

3108 A

MULTIMEDIA GUIDE ABOUT

ATHOS MOUNTAIN

By
Elena Michael & George Kortas

Diploma report submitted to the HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NICOSIA, CYPRUS
In partial fulfilment of the requirements of the award of the diploma in COMPUTER STUDIES

Project Number: CS/243

Project Supervisor:

Mrs. Pagona Katsouri

BSc, MCCS

Lecture in the Computer Studies Course

Higher Technical Institute

External Assessor:

Mr. Nikos Anastasiou

BSc Computing and Statistics

Systems Engineer

Information Technology Department

Cyprus Airways

JUNE 2000

27

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1

-			
INTE	ODI	CTIC	M
			71.4

INTRO	DDUCTION	
	1.1. Introduction	2
	1.2. About this Manual	3
	1.3. System Requirements	4
	1.4. How to install the Multimedia Package	5
	1.5. Start Running the Multimedia Package	6
CHAPTER 2		
SCRE	ENS OF THE MULTIMEDIA PACKAGE	
	2.1. The common buttons used in this Multimedia Gui	de 8
	2.2. The Main Screen	9
	2.3. The Presentation Screen	10
	2.4. The Selection Screen	11-12
	2.5. The History Screen	13
	2.6. The Monastic Life Screen	14-15
	2.7. The Monasteries and other Important Places Scree	n 16
	2.8. The Monks Screen	17
	2.9. The photo Gallery Screen	18
	2.10. The Selected Monastery or other Place Screen	19
	2.11. The Database Screen	20-22
	2.12. The Sound Settings Screen	23
	2.13. The Video Screen	24-25
	2.14. Zoomed Pictures	26

2.15. The About Screen

APPENDICES

APPENDIX A

Appendix A1 – Appendix A5

1.1. Introduction

Welcome to the Multimedia Guide for Athos Mountain. This system has been developed for the fulfillment of the requirements to get the Diploma of the Higher Technical Institute during the year 2000.

"Multimedia Guide about Athos Mountain" is a multimedia and database package that presents and explains Athos Mountain. It includes the history of Mount Athos, describes the twenty monasteries and other important places, provides information for some well known monks and the monastic life of the monks as well as it includes a photo gallery with pictures of Mount Athos. It offers a combination of videos, images, sound (speech and music) and text and makes it easier to be understood, more interesting and more user-friendly. The Multimedia Guide has a bilingual aspect (Greek and English) and it can be used for self study or for research or for live presentation purposes.

For the development of this multimedia package we have used partly coding that we have found in the On Line help, the TB II Learning Center and the Script Library Example that are provided from the Asymetrix Toolbook 5.0.